
FEC FORM 5
REPORT OF INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES MADE AND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED
To Be Used by Persons (Other than Political Committees) including Qualified Nonprofit Corporations

  

  

CA

Gayle Sheehan
Gayle Sheehan

85 SECOND ST. 2ND FLOOR

04/19/2012 19 : 36

94105

Image# 12971126636

SIERRA CLUB

0.00

[Electronically Filed]

7747.33

C90011875

04/19/2012
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SAN FRANCISCO



  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Salaries and benefits

Reimbursement: Production Cost

Salaries and benefits

85 2nd St 2nd Flr

85 2nd St 2nd Flr

85 2nd St 2nd Flr

105.15

775.60

1257.18

SIERRA CLUB

Transaction ID : F57.4139
CA

CA

CA

94105

94105

94105

BARACK OBAMA

BARACK OBAMA

BARACK OBAMA

Transaction ID : F57.4137

Transaction ID : F57.4138

04

04

04 2012

2137.93

Richard Ackerman

Adrienne Bramhall

2012

2012

Adrienne Bramhall

2012

2

2012

2012

Image# 12971126637

18

6

00

00

18

00

18

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

0.00

0.00

0.00

006

006

006



  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Salaries and benefits

Salaries and benefits

Salaries and benefits

85 2nd St 2nd Flr

50 F Street, NW, Eighth Floor

85 2nd St 2nd Flr

127.60

129.19

126.90

SIERRA CLUB

Transaction ID : F57.4142
CA

DC

CA

94105

94105

20001

BARACK OBAMA

BARACK OBAMA

BARACK OBAMA

Transaction ID : F57.4154

Transaction ID : F57.4141

04

04

04 2012

383.69

Michael Brune

Tony Cani

2012

2012

Jesse Danzig

2012

3

2012

2012

Image# 12971126638

18

6

00

00

18

00

18

Washington

San Francisco

San Francisco

0.00

0.00

0.00

006

006

006



  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Salaries and benefits

Salaries and benefits

Salaries and benefits

50 F Street, NW, Eighth Floor

50 F Street, NW, Eighth Floor

50 F Street, NW, Eighth Floor

125.05

800.05

144.62

SIERRA CLUB

Transaction ID : F57.4145
DC

DC

DC

20001

20001

20001

BARACK OBAMA

BARACK OBAMA

BARACK OBAMA

Transaction ID : F57.4143

Transaction ID : F57.4144

04

04

04 2012

1069.72

Courtney Hight

Maggie Kao

2012

2012

Heather Moyer

2012

4

2012

2012

Image# 12971126639

18

6

00

00

18

00

18

Washington

Washington

Washington

0.00

0.00

0.00

006

006

006



  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Reimbursement: Production Cost

Salaries and benefits

Video Consultant

85 2nd St 2nd Flr

50 F Street, NW, Eighth Floor

490 2nd St, Ste 218

925.22

130.25

124.15

SIERRA CLUB

Transaction ID : F57.4148
CA

DC

CA

94105

94107

20001

BARACK OBAMA

BARACK OBAMA

BARACK OBAMA

Transaction ID : F57.4146

Transaction ID : F57.4147

04

04

04 2012

1179.62

David Munro

Trey Pollard

2012

2012

Javier Saldena

2012

5

2012

2012

Image# 12971126640

18

6

00

00

18

00

18

Washington

San Francisco

San Francisco

0.00

0.00

0.00

006

006

006



  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Salaries and benefits

Blog postings

Salaries and benefits

85 2nd St 2nd Flr

85 SECOND ST. 2ND FLOOR

85 2nd St 2nd Flr

770.35

292.03

1913.99

SIERRA CLUB

7747.33

Transaction ID : F57.4151
CA

CA

CA

94105

94105

94105

BARACK OBAMA

BARACK OBAMA

BARACK OBAMA

Transaction ID : F57.4149

Transaction ID : F57.4119

04

04

04 2012

2976.37

Javier Saldena

SIERRA CLUB

2012

2012

Peter Walbridge

2012

6

2012

2012

Image# 12971126641

18

6

00

00

18

00

18

SAN FRANCISCO

San Francisco

San Francisco

0.00

0.00

0.00

006

006

006


