04/19/2012 19 : 36 Image# 12971126636

mage# 129/1126636 PAGE 1/6

FEC FORM 5

REPORT OF INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES MADE AND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED

To Be Used by Persons (Other than Political Committees) including Qualified Nonprofit Corporations 1. (a) Name of Individual, Organization or Corporation SIERRA CLUB check if different than previously reported (b) Address (number and street) 85 SECOND ST. 2ND FLOOR 3. FEC Identification Number (c) City, State and ZIP Code SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105 C C90011875 Corporate filers only X No Is the filer a qualified nonprofit corporation? Yes Individual filers only Name of Employer Occupation 4. TYPE OF REPORT (check appropriate boxes): (a) April 15 Quarterly Report July 15 Quarterly Report X 24-Hour Report October 15 Quarterly Report January 31 Year-End Report 48-Hour Report b) Is this Report an amendment? 5. COVERING PERIOD: FROM **THROUGH** 6. TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS..... 0.00 7. TOTAL INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES 7747.33 Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, or concert with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or any political party committee or its agent. In addition, (if the independent expenditures reported herein were made by a corporation) I certify that the corporation is a qualified nonprofit corporation under the Commission's regulations. TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PERSON COMPLETING FORM **SIGNATURE** DATE [Electronically Filed] Gayle Sheehan Gayle Sheehan 04/19/2012 NOTE: Submission of false, erroneous or incomplete information may subject the person signing this report to the penalties of 2 U.S.C. §437g.

For further information, contact:

Federal Election Commission, 999 E Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20463 Toll Free 800-424-9530, Local 202-694-1100

5PG021 FEC **Schedule 5** (REV. 09/2005)

PAGE 2 OF 6 FOR LINE 7 OF FORM 5

NAME OF FILER (In Full) SIERRA CLUB						
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Pa	V00			D.I.		
Richard Ackerman	yee			Date	/ D D / Y Y Y	Υ
Mailing Address 85 2nd St 2nd Flr				04	18 2012	
				Amount		
City	State	Zip Code	1		105.15	П
San Francisco	CA	94105			on ID : F57.4137	_
Purpose of Expenditure Salaries and benefits		Category/ Type	006	Office Sought:	House State:	00
Name of Federal Candidate Supported or G BARACK OBAMA	Opposed by Expendi	ture:		Check One:	President Support District: Oppose	
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought		Ā	0.00	Disbursement Fo	r: Primary Genera	ป
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Pa	yee			Date		
Adrienne Bramhall				M M M 04	/ D D / Y Y Y 1 Y 18 2012	Υ
Mailing Address 85 2nd St 2nd Flr				Amount	10 2012	
City	State	Zip Code)		775.60	П
San Francisco	CA	94105		Transacti	on ID : F57.4138	لب
Purpose of Expenditure Reimbursement: Production Cost		Category/ Type	006	Office Sought:	House State:	
Name of Federal Candidate Supported or BARACK OBAMA	Opposed by Expendi	ture:		Check One:	President District: Support Oppos	—— е
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought		4	0.00	Disbursement Fo	or: Primary General	ıl
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Pa	yee			Date	,	
Adrienne Bramhall				04	/ D D / Y Y Y Y Y Y 18 2012	Υ
Mailing Address 85 2nd St 2nd Flr				Amount		
City	State	Zip Code)		1257.18	П
San Francisco	CA	94105		Transact	ion ID : F57.4139	ш
Purpose of Expenditure Salaries and benefits		Category/ Type	006	Office Sought:	House State:	
Name of Federal Candidate Supported or 0	Opposed by Evpendi				Senate District:	00
BARACK OBAMA	opposed by Expendi	iule.		Check One:	X Support Oppose	е
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought		7	0.00	Disbursement Fo 2012 Other	or: Primary General	મી
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Ex	penditures			•	, 2137.93	
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent	Expenditures			·	7	
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures(carry total from last page forward				·	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	

PAGE 3 OF 6 FOR LINE 7 OF FORM 5

ME OF FILER (In Full) IERRA CLUB				
ILNNA GLOB				
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Pa	2000			I But
Michael Brune	1966			Date
Mailing Address				04 18 2012
85 2nd St 2nd Flr				Amount
City	State	Zip Code		
San Francisco	CA	94105		127.60 Transaction ID : F57.4154
Purpose of Expenditure Salaries and benefits		Category/ Type	006	Office Sought: House State:
Name of Federal Candidate Supported or BARACK OBAMA	Opposed by Expend	liture:		Check One: Support Oppose
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought			0.00	Disbursement For: Primary General 2012 Other (specify)
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Pa	ayee			Date
Tony Cani Mailing Address 50 F Street, NW, Eighth	Floor			04 18 2012
301 Street, NVV, Lightin	1 1001			Amount
City	State	Zip Code		129.19
Washington	DC	20001		Transaction ID : F57.4141
Purpose of Expenditure Salaries and benefits		Category/ Type	006	Office Sought: House State:
Name of Federal Candidate Supported or BARACK OBAMA	Opposed by Expend	liture:		President District: Check One: Support Oppose
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought		A	0.00	Disbursement For: Primary General 2012 Other (specify)
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Pa	ayee			Date
Jesse Danzig				M M / D D / Y Y Y Y
Mailing Address 85 2nd St 2nd Flr				04
City	State	Zip Code		126.00
San Francisco	CA	94105		126.90 Transaction ID : F57.4142
Purpose of Expenditure Salaries and benefits		Category/ Type	006	Office Sought: House State: Senate 00
Name of Federal Candidate Supported or	Opposed by Expend	liture:		President District:
BARACK OBAMA	, .			Check One: Support Oppose
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought		5	0.00	Disbursement For: Primary General Other (specify)
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Ex	xpenditures			. ▶ 383.69
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent	Expenditures			. •
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures (carry total from last page forwar				•

PAGE 4 OF 6 FOR LINE 7 OF FORM 5

NAME OF FILER (In Full) SIERRA CLUB						
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of P Courtney Hight	ayee			Date	/ D D /	Y - Y - Y - Y - Y
Mailing Address 50 F Street, NW, Eighth	Floor			04	18	2012
City	Chaha	7:- O		Amount		
City Washington	State DC	Zip Code 20001		Transacti	on ID : F57.414	125.05
Purpose of Expenditure Salaries and benefits		Category/ Type	006	Office Sought:	House Senate	State:
Name of Federal Candidate Supported or BARACK OBAMA	Opposed by Expend	iture:		Check One:	X President X Support	Oppose
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought		4	0.00	Disbursement Fo	or: Primary (specify)	General
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of P	ayee			Date		
Maggie Kao				M M M 04	/ D D /	2012
Mailing Address 50 F Street, NW, Eighth	Floor			Amount	18	2012
City	State	Zip Code				
Washington	DC	20001		Transacti	on ID : F57.4144	800.05
Purpose of Expenditure Salaries and benefits		Category/ Type	006	Office Sought:	House Senate	State:
Name of Federal Candidate Supported or	Opposed by Expend	iture:			X President	District:
BARACK OBAMA				Check One:	Support	Oppose
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought		<i>A</i>	0.00	Disbursement Fo 2012 Other	pr: Primary (specify)	General
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of P	ayee			Date		
Heather Moyer				M M M	/ D D /	2012
Mailing Address 50 F Street, NW, Eighth	Floor			Amount		
City	State	Zip Code	!			144.62
Washington	DC	20001		Transacti	ion ID : F57.414	
Purpose of Expenditure Salaries and benefits		Category/ Type	006	Office Sought:	House	State:
Name of Federal Candidate Supported or	Opposed by Expend	-			Senate President	District:00
BARACK OBAMA				Check One:	Support	Oppose
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought	,	<i>5</i>	0.00	Disbursement Fo 2012 Other	Primary (specify)	General
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent E	xpenditures			•	7 1 7	1069.72
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent	Expenditures			•	7 7	
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures (carry total from last page forwar				.	7 7	

PAGE 5 OF 6 FOR LINE 7 OF FORM 5

NAME OF FILER (In Full) SIERRA CLUB						
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of I	Payee			Date		
David Munro				04		2012
Mailing Address 490 2nd St, Ste 218				04	18	2012
				Amount		
City	State	Zip Code				925.22
San Francisco	CA	94107		Transacti	ion ID : F57.414	6
Purpose of Expenditure Video Consultant		Category/	006	Office Sought:	House	State:
		Туре			Senate	District:00
Name of Federal Candidate Supported of BARACK OBAMA	r Opposed by Expend	iture:			✓ President	
BARAOR OBAMA				Check One:	X Support	Oppose
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election				Disbursement Fo	or: Primary	General
for Office Sought			0.00		(specify)	
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of I	Payee			Date		
Trey Pollard	-			Date	/ D D /	Y
Mailing Address				04	18	2012
50 F Street, NW, Eight	n Floor			Amount		
City	State	Zip Code		Amount		
Washington	DC	20001			7	130.25
Purpose of Expenditure		1		Office Sought:	on ID : F57.4147 House	
Salaries and benefits		Category/ Type	006	Office Sought.	Senate	State:
Name of Federal Candidate Supported of	r Onnosed by Expend	iture.			X President	District:
BARACK OBAMA	r opposed by Experia	ituro.		Check One:	X Support	Oppose
				Diahana ana ana Fa		
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought			0.00	Disbursement Fo	Primary	General
_	7	1		Otner	(specify)	
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of I	Payee			Date		
Javier Saldena				M M M 04	/ D D /	2012
Mailing Address 85 2nd St 2nd Flr					10	2012
				Amount		
City	State	Zip Code				124.15
San Francisco	CA	94105		Transact	ion ID : F57.414	
Purpose of Expenditure		Category/	006	Office Sought:	House	State:
Reimbursement: Production Cost		Туре			Senate	District: 00
Name of Federal Candidate Supported of	r Opposed by Expend	iture:			X President	
BARACK OBAMA				Check One:	X Support	Oppose
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election				Disbursement Fo	or: X Primary	General
for Office Sought		7	0.00	Other	(specify)	
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent	Expenditures			•		1179.62
					7	
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent	nt Expenditures			•		
					7	
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures				•		
(carry total from last page forwa	ard to Line 7)				7 7	

PAGE 6 OF 6 FOR LINE 7 OF FORM 5

NAME OF FILER (In Full) SIERRA CLUB					
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Pa	yee			Date	
				M = M / D	18 2012
Mailing Address 85 2nd St 2nd Flr				Amount	سس س
City	State	Zip Code		Amount	
San Francisco	CA	94105		Transaction ID :	770.35
Purpose of Expenditure		Category/	000		louse State:
Salaries and benefits		Туре	006	s	Senate District:00
Name of Federal Candidate Supported or BARACK OBAMA	Opposed by Expend	iture:			resident Oppose
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought		1	0.00	Disbursement For: 2012 Other (specify	
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Pa	yee			Date	
SIERRA CLUB					D D / Y Y Y Y Y Y
Mailing Address 85 SECOND ST. 2ND FL	.OOR			04	18 2012
				Amount	
City SAN FRANCISCO	State CA	Zip Code 94105	•		292.03
Purpose of Expenditure	CA	1		Transaction ID :	louge
Blog postings		Category/ Type	006	<u> </u>	House State: Senate00
Name of Federal Candidate Supported or	Opposed by Expend	iture:		X	President District:
BARACK OBAMA				Check One: X S	Support Oppose
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought		4	0.00	Disbursement For: 2012 Other (specify	Primary General
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Pa	yee			Date	
Peter Walbridge					D D / Y D Y D Y D Y D Y D Y D Y D Y D Y
Mailing Address 85 2nd St 2nd Flr				04	18 2012
				Amount	
City	State	Zip Code	;		1913.99
San Francisco	CA	94105		Transaction ID :	F57.4151
Purpose of Expenditure Salaries and benefits		Category/ Type	006		ouse State:
Name of Federal Candidate Supported or	Opposed by Expend	7.			enate District:00 resident
BARACK OBAMA	- pp			Check One: X S	upport Oppose
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought		5	0.00	Disbursement For: 2012 Other (specify	Primary General
(a) CURTOTAL of Hamirad Independent 5	nonditures				
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Ex	perialtures				2976.37
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent	Expenditures			>	
,, <u></u> ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures (carry total from last page forward				•	7747.33